OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS: DELHI

LINK ROASTER

In super-session of earlier orders, the link roster of Additional Sessions Judges, posted in East District, Karkardooma courts, Delhi is hereby reconstituted to dispose of urgent matters/miscellaneous applications filed in the Courts of the Judicial Officers whose names are mentioned in Column No. 1, whenever they happen to be on leave or not available for any reason whatsoever, with immediate effect:

Sl. No.	Name of the Judicial Officer (Column-1)	Name of the 1 st Link Officer	Name of the 2 nd Link Officer
1.	Sh. Vishal Gogne,	Ms. Shelly Arora,	Ms. Deepali Sharma,
	ASJ-02 (NDPS)	ASJ-05 (Electricity)	ASJ-04
2.	Ms. Shelly Arora,	Ms. Deepali Sharma,	Sh. Arun Sukhija,
	ASJ-05 (Electricity)	ASJ-04	ASJ-03
3.	Ms. Deepali Sharma,	Sh. Arun Sukhija,	Ms. Swati Katiyar,
	ASJ-04	ASJ-03	ASJ (FTC)
4.	Sh. Arun Sukhija,	Ms. Swati Katiyar,	Sh. Vishal Gogne,
	ASJ-03	ASJ (FTC)	ASJ-02 (NDPS)
5.	Ms. Swati Katiyar,	Sh. Vishal Gogne,	Ms. Shelly Arora,
	ASJ (FTC)	ASJ-02 (NDPS)	ASJ-05 (Electricity)
6.	Sh. Hasan Anzar,	Sh. Ravinder Singh	Sh. Satvir Singh Lamba,
	ASJ-06 (POCSO)	ASJ (POCSO)	(ASJ SC-POCSO)
7.	Sh. Ravinder Singh	Sh. Satvir Singh Lamba	Sh. Hasan Anzar,
	ASJ (POCSO)	(ASJ) SC-POCSO)	ASJ-06 (POCSO)
8.	Sh. Satvir Singh Lamba,	Sh. Hasan Anzar,	Sh. Ravinder Singh
	ASJ (SC-POCSO)	ASJ-06 (POCSO)	ASJ (POCSO)
9.	Sh. Rakesh Kr. Rampuri,	Sh. Sandeep Gupta	Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar,
	ASJ (FTC-RC)	(ASJ)(SC-RC)-01	(ASJ) (SC -RC)-02
10.	Sh. Sandeep Gupta	Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar,	Sh. Rakesh Kr. Rampuri,
	(ASJ)(SC-RC)-01	(ASJ)(SC-RC)-02	(ASJ)
11.	Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar,	Sh. Rakesh Kumar Rampuri,	Sh. Sandeep Gupta
	(ASJ)(SC-RC)-02	(ASJ)	(ASJ)(SC-RC)-01

Note: In case, the ASJ mentioned at Column no. 1/Link Officer is not available then the senior most ASJ available will look after the miscellaneous work.

(Sarbay Gare-1) Principal District History Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

Dated 24/64/2023

No. 3907-16 /Pr. D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District and Sessions Judge(HQs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 3. The concerned Judicial Officers, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, shahdara Bar Association, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Prosecutor, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Officer Incharge, Judicial Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Incharge, Facilitation/Bail Section/filling Section, East District, KKD Courts, Delta
- 8. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi .
- 9. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 10. PS to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi